

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9200 OF 2016**

Balaji Kisan Kadam and Others

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mohd. Murad Ali Mohd. Ismail  
(Died) Through L.Rs.  
Zaheda Muradali and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.  
DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2016**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Counsel for petitioner is absent in second session also. In the morning session the matter was kept back even after getting circulation. Remove from board.

**( T.V. NALAWADE, J. )**

SSD