

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**952 WRIT PETITION NO.9200 OF 2016**

BALAJI KISAN KADAM AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MOHD MURAD ALI MOHD ISMAIL DIED THROUGH LRS ZAHEDA  
MURADALI AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Salunke V. D.  
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. Hamza Khan I Pathan  
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate submits that the connecting matter is listed on 05/01/2023.
2. Issue notice to the legal heirs of the deceased respondents, returnable on 05/01/2023.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*