



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 9200 OF 2016

Balaji Kisan Kadam & Others

VERSUS

Mohd Murad Ali Mohd Ismail Died Through Lrs Zaheda Muradali &
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Salunke V. D.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 26.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the respondent nos.6 to 6E.
2. To give one more opportunity to the respondent nos.6 to 6E, place the matter on 07.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE